#### PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE October 21, 2004 TO 703 306 5995

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: 14582 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

**************************************	inial documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Staeubli Faverges SCA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Individual Name: and/or
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?YesX_No	company Name: Staubli Faverges   Street Address:   Place Robert Staubli
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	74210 Faverges France zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<u>X</u> other Correction of assignee name	
Execution Date: August 31, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Correction of Assignee name  Title:  A. Fatent Application No.(s)10/268,335  B. Fatent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s 40.00
street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1577
to not that were areas	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person signing	
Tokal manhow of pages including cover aleast, acceptaming and peruments.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover \$heet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0887

Teb settings 2 2 2 V	TSONLY TRANSPORTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LINDAUER DORNIER GESELLSCHAFT MBH	STAEUBLI FAVERGES SCA
OLDERNICHAT I MBH	
	PLACE ROBERT STAEUBLI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	BP 70
3. Nature of conveyance;	FR-74210 FAVERGES, FRANCE
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
	<del></del>
Execution Date: October 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	9 execution date of the application in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10/268,334	B. Patent No.(s)
207 200 ; 334	[ (12/16/03) [)
	2 pages
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Walter F. Fasse	1 spanosions and paterns involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681	
DO NOT USE TI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
oo nor oog n	THE SPACE
Q. Stotoment and six	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached convices true con-
of the original document.	
Walter F. Fasse	Dec. 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
ocket No.: 4412/ks	Total number of pages comprising gover sheet: 2

Enclosures: Assignment

### CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Nain Prith - Managhan 1/ 2000

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0888** 

Docket No.: 4412

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor

#### Lindauer DORNIER Gesellschaft mbH

of:

Rickenbacher Str. 119, D-88129 Lindau. Fed. Rep. of Germany

owns the entire right, title and interest in the Invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SHED IN A LOOM WITH FLUIDIC WEFT INSERTION

in the United States of America, and the related Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: October 9, 2002 under U. S. Application Serial No.: 10/268,334, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4412, by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2002 at reel/frame 013377/0049;

#### And Whereas, Assignee:

#### Staeubli Faverges SCA

of:

Place Robert Staeubli, BP 70. FR-74210 Faverges, France

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

Now Therefore, in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other good and valuable consideration previously agreed upon, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made.

In Testimony Whereof, I/we, the undersigned fully authorized, legal representative(s) of said Assignor have signed this Assignment on the date indicated as an act of and on behalf of said Assignor:

### Lindauer DORNIER Gesellschaft mbH

Rickenbacher Str. 119, D-88129 Lindau, Fed. Rep. of Germany

By:

Signature:

Name: Position:

PeternD. Dornier Managgr

Date: 10-31-2003

Signature: Name:

Dr. Heinrich Ahner

Date: 10-31-2003

Manager Position;

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature:

Witness name:

Date: 10-31-2003

Address:

funter Nitzschner Im Vogelsang 11 88131 Lindau

> PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0889

```
GREFFE
      TRIBUNAL DE GRANDE, INSTANCE
 D'ANNECY (74-51)
         EXTRAIT
No de registre du commerce
```

14/11/2001 - FOLIO No 1

Modele K BIS

EXTRAIT DU REGISTRE COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES

IMMATRICULATION PRINCIPALS AU R.C.S EN DATE DU 04/03/1925

R.C.S : ANNECY TGI B 325 720 720. No de GESTION : 57 B 72.

NEANT .

RAISON SOCIALN OU DESIGNATION STAUBLI FAVERGES

SIGLE .... NEANT ----NOM COMMERCIAL

ORME BY CAPITAL

SOCIETE EN COMMANDITE PAR ACTIONS AU CAPITAL DE 7 718 400 EUROS (FIXE)

DRESSE DU BIZOS BOCIEL

PLACE ROBERT STAUBLE - 74210 FAVERGES

MENTERE DU CONSETT DE SURVETLEANCE

NON PATRODENICOS - STÁUBLI PRENCE (S) ANTHONY

STUDENBULLSTRASSE, 47 - 8832 WOLLERAU (SUISSE) NE(E) LE 20/02/1939 A LAN CASTER (U.S.A.)

nationalite suisse

MEMBRE DU CONSETT DE SURVETLIANCE.

STAUBLI
PROMOTE HUGUETTE
POSTSTRASSE / 8808 PFAFFIKON (SUISSE)
NE (E) LE 11/04/1929 A HORGEN (SUISSE)
NATIONALITE SUISSE

MEMBRE DU CONSELL DE SURVELLTANCE

STAUBUT AG PFAFEIKON POSTSTRASSE 5 - PFAFEIKON (STISSE) DONT LE REPRESENTANT PERMANENT EST

HOM PAIRONMICOUS: RETCHMUTH
PREMION(S) ALFRED

RIEDGUTSCHSTRASSE 40 - 8832 WOLLERAU (SUISSE)

NE(E) LE 14/06/1942 A SCHWYZ (SUISSE) A THE REAL PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE STATE

NATIONALITE SUISSE

-- ASSOCIE-GERANT

STAUBLI HOLDING FRANCE

PI. ROBERT STAUBLT - 74210 FAVERGES

SOCIETE ANONYME

-- CO-COMMISSATRE AUX COMPTES TITUTATRE KPMG SA

5 Avenue du pre felin - pae les claisins - 74941 annecy le vieux cedex

DE GERMOND